The You Polimetrix

Economist

The Economist/YouGov Poll

Week 11 Fieldwork: 28th-29th January 2008
Full set of tracker and topical questions on the Presidential Candidates

Sample: 1,000 adult Americans

Margin of error: +/-4%
The margin of error measures only sampling variability, and does not adjust for other types
of non- sampling error, such as non-response, panel participation, and misreporting.

The following tables show data from The Economist/YouGov poll, which will track popular opinion
ahead of America’s presidential election on November 4th 2008.

Polling is carried out by YouGov/Polimetrix for publication in The Economist, and on Economist.com
every Thursday at www.economist.com/yougov. Topical questions are set by The Economist in
consultation with YouGov/Polimetrix.
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If the 2008 Republican presidential primary or caucus in your state were being held
today, for which of the following candidates would you vote?

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL

Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 234 0 234 5 63 158 141 93 27 63 107 36 203 3 28 76 75 56
Rudy Giuliani 40 0 40 2 10 26 22 18 5 13 15 8 35 0 5 15 12 7
17% 0% 17% 40% 15% 16% 16% 19% 17% 20% 14% 21% 17% 0% 18% 19% 17% 12%
John McCain 67 0 67 2 34 31 37 30 6 19 34 8 55 0 12 23 21 16
29% 0% 29% 38% 54% 19% 26% 32% 22% 30% 32% 22% 27% 0% 43% 30% 28% 29%
Mitt Romney 57 0 57 1 5 51 43 14 3 9 29 15 47 1 13 17 1
24% 0% 24% 10% 9% 32% 30% 15% 12% 15% 27% 42% 23% 51% 29% 18% 22% 34%

Mike Huckabee 46 0 46 1 10 36 24 22 8 2 4 44 0 2 20 14
20% 0% 20% 11% 16% 22% 17% 24% 31% 20% 20% 11% 22% 0% 7% 27% 19% 16%
Ron Paul 11 0 11 0 1 7 8 3 4 2 0 10 0 1 1 4 4
5% 0% 5% 0% 1% 4% 6% 3% 19% 6% 2% 0% 5% 0% 4% 2% 5% 7%
Other 3 0 3 0 1 2 2 1 0 1 2 0 3 0 0 0 2 1
1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1%
Not sure 11 0 11 0 2 7 6 5 0 5 4 2 9 1 0 4 4 1
5% 0% 5% 0% 4% 4% 4% 6% 0% 7% 4% 5% 5% 49% 0% 5% 6% 2%

28 January - 29 January 2008
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If the 2008 Democratic presidential primary or caucus in your state were being held
today, for which of the following candidates would you vote?

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL

Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 317 317 0 103 175 25 140 178 53 83 142 40 222 56 39 127 96 55
Hillary Clinton 137 137 0 3 75 1 47 90 1 32 63 23 9 9 2 54 42 22
43% 43% 0% 37% 43% 46% 33% 51% 36% 38% 45% 57% 44% 16% 74% 43% 44% 40%
Barack Obama 112 112 0 42 61 8 56 56 20 39 43 10 68 3 1 43 35 20
35% 35% 0% 41% 35% 34% 40% 32% 39% 47% 30% 25% 31% 76% 4% 34% 36% 36%

John Edwards 50 50 0 21 23 4 35 15 12 24 44 1 4 2 14 1
16% 16% 0% 21% 13% 17% 25% 8% 17% 14% 17% 14% 20% 2% 11% 16% 15% 19%

Mike Gravel 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

None of these 2 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 1
1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%

I Wouldn't vote 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 0 0
1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 6% 2% 0% 0%

Not sure 14 14 0 1 13 0 2 12 5 1 7 1 9 3 2 5 5 2
4% 4% 0% 1% 7% 0% 1% 7% 9% 1% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4%

28 January - 29 January 2008



Page 4

Economist/YouGov/Polimetrix

Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Tables

Income
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Age Group
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Would you say things in this country today are...

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 997 332 250 177 441 294 482 516 181 281 410 125 760 111 126 406 295 172
Right direction 196 23 116 6 59 124 120 76 31 49 82 35 158 11 27 75 58 41
20% 7% 47% 4% 13% 42% 25% 15% 17% 17% 20% 28% 21% 10% 21% 18% 20% 24%
Wrong track 679 279 101 159 337 124 326 352 123 186 287 83 523 73 82 279 199 120
68% 84% 40% 90% T7% 42% 68% 68% 68% 66% 70% 67% 69% 66% 66% 69% 68% 69%
Not sure 122 30 33 12 44 46 35 87 27 47 42 7 79 27 16 53 37 12
12% 9% 13% 7% 10% 16% 7% 17% 15% 17% 10% 5% 10% 24% 13% 13% 13% 7%

28 January - 29 January 2008



Do you approve or disapprove of the way George W. Bush is handling his job as

Base: Valid Cases

Strongly Approve

Somewhat Approve

Somewhat Disapprove

Strongly Disapprove

Not Sure

TOTAL

89
220
22%

172
17%

482
48%

Primary

Dem Rep
333 250
5 63
2% 25%
21 117
6% 47%
39 33
12% 13%
262 31
79% 12%
7 6
2% 3%

Economist/YouGov/Polimetrix

Ideology Gender
Lib Mod Cons Male Fem
177 441 295 483 516
4 24 58 45 43
2% 5% 20% 9% 8%
5 72 129 135 84
3% 16% 44% 28% 16%
18 88 46 65 107
10% 20% 16% 13% 21%
149 250 49 235 248
84% 57% 17% 49% 48%
1 8 13 3 33
1% 2% 4% 1% 6%

President?

Tables

Age Group

28 January - 29 January 2008
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Income
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Overall, do you approve of the way that the Democrats in the United States Congress are
handling their job?

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL

Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100

Base: Valid Cases 997 333 250 177 439 295 482 516 182 281 408 126 761 111 124 405 295 173
Strongly Approve 38 25 2 11 18 4 14 23 9 10 12 6 31 4 3 17 8 9
4% 8% 1% 6% 4% 1% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 5%
Somewhat Approve 259 149 17 77 142 28 94 165 50 79 102 29 175 53 32 113 79 35
26% 45% 7% 43% 32% 9% 20% 32% 28% 28% 25% 23% 23% 48% 25% 28% 27% 20%
Somewhat Disapprove 301 101 74 61 154 70 159 142 45 86 137 33 238 26 36 120 95 49
30% 30% 30% 35% 35% 24% 33% 28% 25% 30% 34% 26% 31% 24% 29% 30% 32% 28%
Strongly Disapprove 307 36 154 18 102 175 200 107 48 64 139 56 253 11 43 94 96 76
31% 11% 62% 10% 23% 59% 41% 21% 26% 23% 34% 45% 33% 10% 35% 23% 33% 44%
Not Sure 93 22 3 10 24 17 14 78 30 43 18 1 65 17 10 60 17 5
9% 7% 1% 5% 5% 6% 3% 15% 17% 15% 4% 1% 9% 15% 8% 15% 6% 3%

28 January - 29 January 2008
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Do you think Hillary Clinton is...

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL

Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100

Base: Valid Cases 294 294 0 89 167 23 132 162 45 79 132 37 214 40 40 107 98 52
Very liberal 56 56 0 8 3 2 2 6 27 2 3 37 5 14 25 2 6
19% 19% 0% 9% 23% 48% 21% 17% 13% 35% 15% 8% 17% 13% 36% 23% 23% 13%
Somewhat liberal 88 88 0 30 56 1 37 5 10 20 4 17 6 1 33 23 20
30% 30% 0% 33% 33% 6% 28% 31% 21% 26% 31% 45% 32% 27% 19% 31% 24% 38%

Moderate 119 119 0 3 6 8 5 67 2 24 14 8 22 14 4 22
41% 41% 0% 44% 38% 37% 40% 41% 45% 31% 46% 37% 39% 54% 36% 35% 42% 43%
Somewhat conservative 20 20 0 12 6 1 11 8 8 3 7 1 17 1 2 6 7 4
7% 7% 0% 13% 4% 6% 9% 5% 17% 4% 5% 4% 8% 2% 5% 6% 7% 7%
Very conservative 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Not sure 9 9 0 0 5 1 1 8 1 3 3 1 6 1 2 4 4 0
3% 3% 0% 0% 3% 3% 1% 5% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 0%

28 January - 29 January 2008
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Would you say that Hillary Clinton is a safe choice or a risky choice for President?

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL

Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100

Base: Valid Cases 293 293 0 90 165 23 130 162 44 80 132 36 212 40 40 106 99 52
Safe choice 182 182 0 56 103 13 72 111 23 50 83 26 127 24 31 64 63 36
62% 62% 0% 62% 62% 55% 55% 68% 52% 63% 63% 72% 60% 61% 78% 61% 64% 69%
Risky choice 88 88 0 27 52 8 46 42 18 25 38 8 68 13 7 34 31 14
30% 30% 0% 30% 31% 35% 35% 26% 40% 31% 28% 22% 32% 32% 19% 32% 32% 27%
Not sure 22 22 0 8 11 2 12 9 3 5 12 2 17 3 1 7 4 2
7% 7% 0% 8% 6% 9% 10% 6% 8% 6% 9% 6% 8% 7% 4% 7% 4% 4%

28 January - 29 January 2008
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In thinking about Hillary Clinton, would you agree or disagree with the following
statements?
Hillary Clinton understands people like me.

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 291 291 0 88 166 23 129 162 45 79 131 35 211 40 40 105 98 52
Agree 171 171 0 48 100 13 70 101 23 47 77 24 122 21 28 63 56 31
59% 59% 0% 55% 61% 56% 54% 62% 50% 60% 59% 68% 58% 53% 69% 60% 57% 60%
Disagree 77 77 0 2 3 42 36 17 24 30 6 57 14 7 3 27 12
27% 27% 0% 31% 23% 41% 32% 22% 38% 30% 23% 18% 27% 35% 17% 29% 27% 22%
Not sure 42 42 0 1 2 1 17 25 5 8 24 5 32 5 5 1 15
15% 15% 0% 14% 17% 3% 13% 15% 12% 10% 19% 14% 15% 12% 14% 11% 16% 18%

28 January - 29 January 2008
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In thinking about Hillary Clinton, would you agree or disagree with the following

statements?
Hillary Clinton would be be a good Commander-in-Chief.

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 293 293 0 89 166 23 131 162 45 79 131 37 213 40 40 106 98 52
Agree 191 191 0 57 115 10 83 109 29 50 85 27 137 22 33 69 64 36
65% 65% 0% 64% 69% 44% 63% 67% 65% 63% 65% 72% 64% 54% 83% 65% 65% 70%
Disagree 53 53 0 1 30 10 23 29 7 1 23 3 39 8 5 18 21 9
18% 18% 0% 13% 18% 42% 18% 18% 16% 25% 18% 8% 18% 20% 14% 17% 22% 18%
Not sure 49 49 0 2 22 3 25 24 9 10 23 7 37 1 1 1 13 7
17% 17% 0% 24% 13% 13% 19% 15% 19% 12% 18% 20% 17% 26% 4% 18% 13% 13%

28 January - 29 January 2008
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In thinking about Hillary Clinton, would you agree or disagree with the following

statements?
Hillary Clinton can bring together people She unifies people with different views.

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 292 292 0 89 165 23 130 162 45 79 130 37 211 40 40 106 97 51
Agree 126 126 0 3 6 1 45 8 1 32 56 2 9 1 2 52 37 22
43% 43% 0% 43% 40% 48% 35% 50% 39% 40% 43% 55% 44% 28% 53% 48% 38% 42%
Disagree 96 96 0 37 49 8 53 43 1 33 3 5 74 16 5 30 3 16
33% 33% 0% 41% 29% 35% 41% 26% 41% 42% 30% 13% 35% 40% 14% 28% 39% 31%
Not sure 70 70 0 14 5 4 3 3 9 14 35 12 44 13 14 25 2 14
24% 24% 0% 16% 31% 16% 24% 24% 20% 18% 27% 32% 21% 31% 34% 23% 24% 27%

28 January - 29 January 2008
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In thinking about Hillary Clinton, would you agree or disagree with the following
statements?
Hillary Clinton is tough enough for the job of president.

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 292 292 0 88 166 23 130 162 45 79 131 36 212 40 40 106 97 52
Agree 236 236 0 73 137 13 105 131 39 66 102 30 177 25 34 87 79 44
81% 81% 0% 83% 82% 56% 81% 81% 85% 83% 78% 83% 83% 62% 86% 82% 81% 84%
Disagree 37 37 0 10 20 7 19 7 17 23 9 5 13 13 6
13% 13% 0% 11% 12% 32% 14% 12% 15% 11% 13% 14% 11% 22% 14% 13% 13% 11%
Not sure 18 18 0 5 9 7 12 0 5 13 1 12 0 6 5 3
6% 6% 0% 6% 5% 12% 5% 7% 0% 6% 10% 3% 6% 16% 0% 5% 5% 5%

28 January - 29 January 2008
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In thinking about Hillary Clinton, would you agree or disagree with the following
statements?
Hillary Clinton has the qualifications to be a good President.

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 293 293 0 89 166 23 131 162 45 79 131 37 213 40 40 106 98 52
Agree 222 222 0 71 124 14 99 123 40 60 92 29 165 26 31 82 72 41
76% 76% 0% 80% 75% 62% 75% 76% 88% 76% 70% 78% 78% 64% 78% 77% 74% 78%
Disagree 39 39 0 9 22 1 20 3 14 1 3 31 3 5 15 14 6
13% 13% 0% 10% 13% 35% 15% 12% 7% 18% 15% 8% 15% 8% 14% 14% 15% 12%
Not sure 32 32 0 1 2 1 1 1 2 5 20 5 17 11 3 10 11 5
11% 11% 0% 11% 12% 3% 10% 12% 5% 6% 15% 14% 8% 28% 9% 9% 11% 10%

28 January - 29 January 2008
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Does Hillary Clinton say what she believes or what she thinks people want to hear?

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 292 292 0 90 166 22 131 161l 45 79 131 37 212 40 40 106 98 51
Says what she believes 154 154 0 47 85 12 59 94 21 38 69 25 107 20 27 62 53 21
53% 53% 0% 52% 51% 54% 45% 58% 45% 49% 53% 70% 50% 50% 67% 59% 54% 40%
Says what people want to 102 102 0 34 58 8 56 46 16 32 44 9 81 13 8 33 32 23
hear 35% 35% 0% 37% 35% 36% 43% 28% 35% 41% 34% 25% 38% 33% 20% 31% 32% 45%
Not sure 37 37 0 9 2 2 15 2 9 8 18 2 25 7 5 1 1 8
13% 13% 0% 10% 14% 10% 12% 13% 19% 10% 13% 6% 12% 18% 13% 10% 14% 15%

28 January - 29 January 2008
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Do you think Barack Obama is

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL

Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 273 273 0 85 152 26 125 148 41 78 128 26 191 47 35 101 87 52
Very liberal 35 35 0 6 25 4 15 2 4 12 14 4 22 3 1 15 1 5
13% 13% 0% 7% 16% 14% 12% 13% 11% 16% 11% 15% 11% 6% 27% 15% 15% 9%
Somewhat liberal 95 95 0 45 44 5 56 3 24 23 3 10 80 12 3 19 31 27
35% 35% 0% 52% 29% 20% 45% 26% 60% 30% 30% 37% 42% 26% 8% 19% 35% 52%
Moderate 98 98 0 22 61 13 4 57 7 5 5 57 2 15 4 33 15
36% 36% 0% 26% 40% 51% 32% 39% 17% 39% 44% 19% 30% 56% 42% 43% 37% 29%
Somewhat conservative 16 16 0 8 4 2 7 9 1 5 7 2 13 1 1 8 2 3
6% 6% 0% 9% 3% 6% 6% 6% 2% 7% 5% 9% 7% 3% 4% 8% 2% 5%
Very conservative 8 8 0 2 2 2 2 6 2 2 4 0 5 2 1 4 1 0
3% 3% 0% 3% 1% 6% 1% 4% 4% 2% 3% 0% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1% 0%
Not sure 22 22 0 2 16 1 5 17 3 6 8 6 14 2 5 11 8 2
8% 8% 0% 2% 11% 3% 4% 12% 7% 7% 6% 21% 7% 5% 15% 11% 9% 5%

28 January - 29 January 2008
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Would you say that Barack Obama is a safe choice or a risky choice for President?

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL

Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100

Base: Valid Cases 276 276 0 86 154 26 126 150 41 81 128 26 192 49 35 101 90 52
Safe choice 162 162 0 57 85 1 7 85 3 5 66 13 106 4 15 55 52 3
59% 59% 0% 67% 55% 69% 62% 57% T7% 65% 51% 48% 55% 84% 43% 54% 58% 64%

Risky choice 96 96 0 25 1 6 40 56 25 4 13 72 5 8 38 33 1
35% 35% 0% 28% 40% 21% 32% 37% 21% 31% 39% 48% 38% 10% 52% 38% 37% 35%

Not sure 18 18 0 4 8 2 9 9 1 3 13 1 13 3 2 8 4 1
6% 6% 0% 5% 5% 9% 7% 6% 3% 3% 10% 4% 7% 6% 5% 8% 5% 1%

28 January - 29 January 2008
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In thinking about Barack Obama, would you agree or disagree with the following
statements?
Barack Obama understands people like me.

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 274 274 0 84 154 26 124 150 41 78 128 26 189 49 35 99 89 52
Agree 174 174 0 57 97 17 8 8 2 57 76 1 112 46 1 5 57 3
63% 63% 0% 68% 63% 66% 69% 59% 68% 73% 59% 50% 59% 94% 45% 60% 64% 68%
Disagree 54 54 0 15 2 5 20 34 6 12 27 9 42 1 1 23 15 12
20% 20% 0% 18% 19% 20% 16% 23% 14% 16% 21% 34% 22% 3% 31% 23% 17% 22%
Not sure 46 46 0 12 2 4 18 2 7 9 2 4 3 1 17 17 5
17% 17% 0% 14% 18% 15% 15% 19% 18% 12% 20% 15% 19% 3% 24% 17% 20% 10%

28 January - 29 January 2008
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In thinking about Barack Obama, would you agree or disagree with the following
statements?
Barack Obama would be be a good Commander—-in-Chief.

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 274 274 0 84 154 26 124 150 41 78 128 26 189 49 35 99 89 52
Agree 168 168 0 6 8 1 82 87 34 52 71 12 106 44 1 5 5 34
62% 62% 0% 72% 57% 62% 66% 58% 83% 66% 56% 45% 56% 89% 52% 53% 66% 66%
Disagree 60 60 0 1 40 6 24 36 17 2 9 46 2 12 30 1 9
22% 22% 0% 14% 26% 21% 20% 24% 14% 21% 22% 34% 24% 5% 35% 30% 20% 17%
Not sure 45 45 0 12 2 4 1 27 1 10 2 6 37 3 5 16 12
16% 16% 0% 14% 17% 16% 14% 18% 3% 13% 22% 21% 20% 6% 13% 16% 14% 18%

28 January - 29 January 2008
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In thinking about Barack Obama, would you agree or disagree with the following
statements?
Barack Obama can bring together people he unifies people with different views.

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 272 272 0 83 153 26 122 150 41 78 127 26 188 49 35 99 88 51
Agree 194 194 0 6 105 1 97 9 34 6 85 12 125 2 6 64 42
71% 71% 0% 82% 69% 71% 80% 64% 83% 81% 67% 45% 66% 94% 65% 63% 73% 82%
Disagree 44 44 0 26 3 20 24 4 10 2 8 3 1 3 23 13 4
16% 16% 0% 11% 17% 11% 16% 16% 10% 13% 17% 31% 21% 3% 9% 23% 15% 7%
Not sure 34 34 0 6 22 5 4 30 3 5 21 6 24 1 9 14 1 6
13% 13% 0% 7% 14% 18% 4% 20% 7% 6% 16% 24% 13% 3% 26% 14% 12% 11%

28 January - 29 January 2008
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In thinking about Barack Obama, would you agree or disagree with the following

statements?
Barack Obama is tough enough for the job of president.

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 271 271 0 84 151 26 123 149 41 77 127 26 189 48 35 98 88 52
Agree 163 163 0 57 82 2 8 8 3 5 66 10 108 40 15 57 51 34
60% 60% 0% 68% 54% 76% 66% 56% 82% 69% 52% 38% 57% 85% 43% 59% 58% 65%
Disagree 52 52 0 12 34 3 22 30 5 13 24 10 43 1 8 27 15 7
19% 19% 0% 14% 23% 11% 18% 20% 13% 17% 19% 37% 23% 3% 21% 27% 18% 14%
Not sure 56 56 0 15 35 2 3 2 1 37 6 37 6 1 14 2 1
21% 21% 0% 18% 23% 13% 16% 24% 5% 13% 29% 24% 20% 12% 36% 14% 24% 21%

28 January - 29 January 2008
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In thinking about Barack Obama, would you agree or disagree with the following
statements?
Barack Obama has the qualifications to be a good President.

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 272 272 0 84 152 26 124 149 41 77 128 26 188 49 35 98 89 52
Agree 152 152 0 5 8 17 7 7 2 5 66 1 95 42 15 54 47 32
56% 56% 0% 60% 53% 63% 59% 53% 63% 66% 51% 38% 50% 86% 43% 55% 53% 63%
Disagree 69 69 0 16 43 6 27 42 8 15 34 12 54 1 14 29 2 13
25% 25% 0% 20% 29% 21% 22% 28% 21% 19% 27% 44% 29% 2% 40% 30% 24% 25%
Not sure 52 52 0 17 28 4 24 28 7 11 29 5 39 6 15 2
19% 19% 0% 20% 18% 15% 19% 19% 17% 15% 22% 18% 21% 12% 18% 15% 24% 12%

28 January - 29 January 2008
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Does Barack Obama say what he believes or what he thinks people want to hear?

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 272 272 0 83 152 26 123 149 41 79 127 25 188 49 35 98 89 52
Says what he believes 171 171 0 60 91 18 85 86 26 51 81 14 111 45 15 52 61 35
63% 63% 0% 72% 60% 67% 70% 58% 65% 64% 63% 56% 59% 92% 42% 53% 69% 67%
Says what people want to 72 72 0 21 41 6 28 44 10 20 35 8 57 1 13 35 20 1
hear 27% 27% 0% 26% 27% 23% 23% 29% 25% 25% 27% 31% 31% 3% 38% 36% 22% 21%
Not sure 28 28 0 2 21 3 9 1 4 8 12 3 19 2 7 1 8 6
10% 10% 0% 3% 14% 10% 7% 13% 11% 11% 9% 13% 10% 5% 19% 11% 9% 12%

28 January - 29 January 2008
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Do you think John Edwards is

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL

Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100

Base: Valid Cases 243 243 0 82 137 19 126 117 29 67 116 31 181 29 34 84 80 49

Very liberal 41 41 0 15 2 2 3 1 9 1 14 5 35 4 1 1 15 1
17% 17% 0% 19% 17% 11% 23% 10% 29% 20% 12% 16% 19% 15% 4% 13% 18% 21%

Somewhat liberal 90 90 0 40 44 7 58 33 12 27 43 8 72 7 11 27 24 21
37% 37% 0% 49% 32% 36% 45% 28% 43% 40% 37% 26% 40% 25% 32% 33% 30% 43%
Moderate 79 79 0 15 54 7 51 7 1 47 12 57 11 1 2 32 14
32% 32% 0% 18% 40% 39% 22% 44% 23% 19% 41% 38% 32% 38% 32% 33% 40% 28%

Somewhat conservative 19 19 0 9 8 0 6 13 2 6 9 3 8 5 6 10 4 3
8% 8% 0% 11% 6% 0% 5% 11% 5% 9% 8% 9% 4% 18% 18% 12% 5% 6%

Very conservative 3 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 2 1 0 2 0 1
1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 1% 4% 0% 2% 0% 2%

Not sure 12 12 0 0 8 3 3 10 0 6 3 3 8 0 5 6 5 0
5% 5% 0% 0% 6% 14% 2% 8% 0% 9% 3% 11% 4% 0% 14% 7% 6% 0%

28 January - 29 January 2008
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Would you say that John Edwards is a safe choice or a risky choice for President?

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 244 244 0 83 137 19 127 117 29 68 116 31 181 29 34 84 81 49
Safe choice 153 153 0 55 8 8 8 72 17 44 7 17 122 15 1 4 5 3
63% 63% 0% 66% 65% 40% 64% 62% 58% 64% 66% 55% 67% 53% 47% 59% 69% 61%
Risky choice 56 56 0 20 25 9 33 24 9 17 21 9 4 10 6 1 17 14
23% 23% 0% 25% 18% 48% 26% 20% 31% 25% 18% 30% 22% 33% 18% 21% 21% 29%
Not sure 35 35 0 8 2 2 14 2 3 8 1 5 1 4 12 17 8 5
14% 14% 0% 9% 17% 12% 11% 18% 12% 11% 16% 15% 10% 14% 35% 20% 10% 11%

28 January - 29 January 2008
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In thinking about John Edwards, would you agree or disagree with the following
statements?
John Edwards understands people like me.

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 242 242 0 82 136 19 126 117 29 67 116 31 180 29 34 84 79 49
Agree 160 160 0 5 9 1 8 72 1 42 80 1 124 1 2 5 57 34
66% 66% 0% 71% 66% 52% 70% 62% 66% 64% 69% 62% 69% 54% 61% 59% 72% 69%
Disagree 45 45 0 15 2 7 23 22 13 16 9 32 6 7 17 12 1
19% 19% 0% 18% 16% 35% 18% 19% 26% 20% 13% 28% 18% 21% 19% 20% 15% 22%
Not sure 37 37 0 24 2 15 22 2 1 20 3 2 7 7 1 1 4
15% 15% 0% 10% 18% 13% 12% 19% 8% 17% 18% 10% 13% 25% 20% 21% 13% 8%

28 January - 29 January 2008
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In thinking about John Edwards, would you agree or disagree with the following

statements?
John Edwards would be be a good Commander-in-Chief.

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 243 243 0 82 137 19 126 117 29 67 116 31 181 29 34 84 80 49
Agree 136 136 0 47 81 6 69 67 14 35 72 14 107 14 16 46 48 29
56% 56% 0% 57% 59% 33% 55% 57% 50% 53% 62% 47% 59% 47% 47% 54% 60% 59%
Disagree 46 46 0 17 20 7 2 17 9 16 13 9 34 6 6 15 14 11
19% 19% 0% 20% 15% 39% 23% 14% 29% 24% 11% 28% 19% 21% 18% 18% 18% 22%
Not sure 61 61 0 1 35 5 2 3 6 1 3 8 4 12 24 1
25% 25% 0% 23% 26% 28% 22% 28% 21% 24% 27% 25% 22% 32% 36% 28% 22% 19%

28 January - 29 January 2008
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In thinking about John Edwards, would you agree or disagree with the following
statements?
John Edwards can bring together people he unifies people with different views.

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 241 241 0 82 135 19 124 117 29 65 116 31 180 27 34 84 78 49
Agree 130 130 0 5 6 6 64 14 33 7 14 9 1 2 4 44 29
54% 54% 0% 65% 51% 33% 53% 55% 48% 50% 60% 44% 54% 39% 68% 51% 56% 59%
Disagree 51 51 0 15 2 4 30 20 7 17 18 10 37 10 4 16 15 13
21% 21% 0% 19% 21% 24% 24% 17% 23% 26% 15% 31% 20% 35% 12% 19% 19% 27%
Not sure 60 60 0 1 37 8 2 32 9 16 2 8 47 7 7 2 1 7
25% 25% 0% 16% 27% 44% 23% 28% 29% 24% 24% 26% 26% 25% 20% 30% 24% 14%

28 January - 29 January 2008
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In thinking about John Edwards, would you agree or disagree with the following

statements?
John Edwards is tough enough for the job of president.

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 239 239 0 82 133 19 125 115 29 63 116 31 179 27 33 83 78 49
Agree 140 140 0 4 82 7 6 17 3 66 1 116 1 1 47 49 32
58% 58% 0% 59% 61% 44% 63% 54% 58% 60% 57% 61% 64% 41% 40% 56% 64% 66%
Disagree 42 42 0 15 1 7 20 22 6 12 15 8 2 5 8 20 10 8
17% 17% 0% 18% 13% 39% 16% 19% 22% 19% 13% 25% 16% 20% 26% 24% 13% 16%
Not sure 58 58 0 1 34 3 2 3 6 13 34 4 3 11 1 1 1
24% 24% 0% 23% 25% 17% 21% 27% 20% 21% 30% 14% 20% 40% 34% 19% 23% 18%
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In thinking about John Edwards, would you agree or disagree with the following
statements?
John Edwards has the qualifications to be a good President.

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 242 242 0 82 136 19 126 116 29 66 116 31 179 29 34 83 80 49
Agree 154 154 0 54 89 9 80 73 18 40 77 19 119 16 19 47 56 33
63% 63% 0% 66% 65% 48% 64% 63% 60% 61% 67% 60% 66% 54% 57% 57% 70% 67%
Disagree 41 41 0 13 18 8 22 1 7 13 14 8 30 4 8 1 12 8
17% 17% 0% 16% 13% 41% 17% 17% 23% 20% 12% 25% 17% 12% 24% 22% 15% 15%
Not sure 47 47 0 14 2 2 24 2 5 1 25 4 3 1 7 1 12
19% 19% 0% 17% 21% 11% 19% 20% 16% 20% 21% 14% 17% 34% 20% 22% 15% 17%
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Does John Edwards say what he believes or what he thinks people want to hear?

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL

Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 241 241 0 81 135 19 125 116 29 68 113 30 180 27 34 83 80 49
Says what he believes 162 162 0 58 92 11 86 77 16 44 84 19 122 19 22 49 56 36
67% 67% 0% 71% 68% 59% 69% 66% 54% 64% 74% 63% 68% 68% 64% 59% 70% 73%

Says what people want to 56 56 0 19 30 6 29 28 11 20 17 8 39 9 8 27 16
hear 23% 23% 0% 23% 22% 31% 23% 24% 38% 30% 15% 27% 22% 32% 25% 32% 20% 19%
Not sure 22 22 0 5 14 2 10 12 2 4 13 3 18 0 4 7 8 4
9% 9% 0% 6% 10% 11% 8% 10% 8% 6% 11% 10% 10% 0% 11% 9% 11% 8%
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Do you think John McCain is

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL

Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100

Base: Valid Cases 211 0 211 5 62 141 133 78 21 56 103 31 176 6 30 66 68 50
Very liberal 21 0 21 0 3 1 11 1 0 4 13 4 17 3 2 1 7 2
10% 0% 10% 0% 4% 13% 9% 13% 0% 7% 13% 13% 10% 46% 6% 15% 10% 5%
Somewhat liberal 51 0 51 1 6 43 34 16 4 11 27 8 43 1 6 14 16 14
24% 0% 24% 24% 10% 31% 26% 21% 21% 20% 26% 26% 24% 25% 21% 22% 23% 28%
Moderate 61 0 61 2 2 35 37 24 8 17 28 8 49 0 12 20 1 17
29% 0% 29% 46% 38% 25% 28% 31% 41% 30% 27% 25% 28% 0% 42% 30% 26% 34%
Somewhat conservative 53 0 53 1 23 28 35 18 6 15 24 8 47 2 5 12 1 14
25% 0% 25% 9% 37% 20% 26% 23% 28% 26% 24% 27% 27% 29% 17% 18% 28% 28%

Very conservative 19 0 19 1 5 13 13 6 2 7 10 1 14 0 5 8 7 3
9% 0% 9% 21% 8% 9% 10% 8% 10% 12% 9% 2% 8% 0% 15% 12% 10% 6%

Not sure 6 0 6 0 2 3 2 4 0 2 1 2 6 0 0 2 2 0
3% 0% 3% 0% 3% 2% 1% 5% 0% 4% 1% 7% 3% 0% 0% 3% 3% 0%
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Would you say that John McCain is a safe choice or a risky choice for President?

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL

Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100

Base: Valid Cases 211 0 211 5 62 141 133 78 21 56 103 31 176 6 30 66 68 50

Safe choice 125 0 125 4 48 73 75 50 13 35 60 17 104 3 1 4 35 3
59% 0% 59% 70% 78% 52% 56% 65% 61% 62% 58% 57% 59% 46% 62% 70% 51% 62%
Risky choice 73 0 73 2 11 60 51 22 17 38 12 60 3 10 16 29 17
35% 0% 35% 30% 18% 43% 39% 28% 31% 30% 37% 37% 34% 54% 33% 25% 43% 34%
Not sure 12 0 12 0 2 7 7 6 2 4 5 2 11 0 1 3 4 2
6% 0% 6% 0% 3% 5% 5% 7% 9% 7% 5% 6% 6% 0% 4% 5% 6% 4%

28 January - 29 January 2008



In thinking about John McCain,

TOTAL

Base: Valid Cases 211

Agree

Disagree 69

Not sure 35

Primary
Dem Rep

0 211

0 107

0% 51%

0 69

0% 33%

0 35

0% 17%

O

Tables

Ideology Gender Age Group

Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64
5 62 141 133 78 21 56 103
5 39 62 63 44 10 32 52
% 63% 44% 47% 57% 50% 58% 51%
1 15 52 49 19 8 13 39
% 24% 37% 37% 25% 40% 24% 38%
0 8 27 2 14 2 10 12
% 13% 19% 16% 18% 10% 18% 12%

o
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would you agree or disagree with the following statements?
John McCain understands people like me.
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In thinking about John McCain, would you agree or disagree with the following statements?
John McCain would be be a good Commander-in-Chief.

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 211 0 211 5 62 141 133 78 21 56 103 31 176 6 30 66 68 50
Agree 144 0 144 3 4 9 90 54 13 43 71 1 118 4 2 4 43 36
68% 0% 68% 60% T7% 65% 68% 69% 61% 76% 68% 58% 67% 75% 72% 75% 62% 71%
Disagree 46 0 46 1 34 31 15 6 10 22 9 39 6 10 20 9
22% 0% 22% 9% 17% 24% 23% 20% 29% 17% 21% 30% 22% 25% 19% 15% 29% 17%
Not sure 21 0 21 2 4 15 12 9 2 4 1 4 1 0 3 7 6 6
10% 0% 10% 31% 6% 11% 9% 11% 10% 7% 11% 13% 10% 0% 10% 10% 8% 12%
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In thinking about John McCain, would you agree or disagree with the following statements?
John McCain can bring together people he unifies people with different views.

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 210 0 210 5 62 140 132 78 21 56 103 31 175 6 30 66 68 50
Agree 94 0 94 3 3 52 54 40 3 29 47 15 74 3 17 2 27 2
45% 0% 45% 60% 62% 37% 41% 51% 15% 52% 46% 47% 42% 46% 58% 42% 39% 58%
Disagree 67 0 67 1 12 53 45 22 11 13 35 8 55 2 10 21 25 12
32% 0% 32% 9% 19% 38% 34% 28% 54% 23% 34% 27% 32% 29% 35% 33% 36% 24%
Not sure 49 0 49 2 12 35 33 16 6 14 21 8 45 1 2 17 17 9
23% 0% 23% 31% 19% 25% 25% 20% 31% 25% 20% 26% 26% 25% 8% 25% 24% 18%

28 January - 29 January 2008



In thinking about John McCain,

John McCain is tough enough for the job of president.

TOTAL

Base: Valid Cases 209

167
80%

Agree

Disagree 29

Not sure 13

Primary
Dem Rep

0 209

0 167

0% 80%

0 29

0% 14%

0 13

0% 6%

Ideology
Lib Mod Cons

5 61 140
4 53 107

80% 88% 76%
1 4 25
9% 7% 18%
1 3 8

10% 6% 6%
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would you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Tables

Gender Age Group
Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64
133 76 21 55 103
111 56 13 47 82
83% 74% 65% 86% 80%
17 12 5 4 15
13% 16% 25% 7% 15%
5 8 2 4 6

4% 11% 10% 8% 5%
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<50 50-99 >100
64 68 50
55 50 4
87% 74% 82%
13
10% 19% 12%
2 5 3
3% 8% 6%
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In thinking about John McCain, would you agree or disagree with the following statements?
John McCain has the qualifications to be a good President.

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 211 0 211 5 62 141 133 78 21 56 103 31 176 6 30 66 68 50
Agree 137 0 137 4 4 83 9 46 10 43 66 1 114 3 20 43 3 40
65% 0% 65% 80% 78% 59% 68% 59% 50% 76% 64% 57% 65% 46% 68% 66% 57% 79%
Disagree 47 0 47 1 35 28 19 6 26 6 37 7 8 20
22% 0% 22% 9% 15% 25% 21% 24% 27% 17% 25% 19% 21% 54% 22% 13% 29% 17%
Not sure 28 0 28 1 4 22 14 13 5 4 1 8 25 0 3 14 9 2
13% 0% 13% 10% 7% 16% 11% 17% 23% 7% 11% 25% 14% 0% 9% 21% 13% 4%
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Does John McCain say what he believes or what he thinks people want to hear?

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL

Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100

Base: Valid Cases 210 0 210 5 62 140 132 78 21 56 103 30 175 6 30 66 68 50
Says what he believes 133 0 133 4 4 8 82 50 1 3 65 1 105 3 25 45 3 34
63% 0% 63% 80% 77% 58% 62% 65% 61% 70% 63% 53% 60% 46% 83% 69% 58% 68%
Says what people want to 61 0 6 10 50 42 19 5 12 32 12 53 3 5 16 23 15
hear 29% 0% 29% 20% 16% 36% 32% 24% 25% 21% 31% 40% 30% 54% 17% 24% 34% 30%
Not sure 17 0 17 0 4 9 8 9 3 5 7 2 17 0 0 5 6 1
8% 0% 8% 0% 7% 6% 6% 11% 13% 9% 6% 7% 10% 0% 0% 7% 8% 2%

28 January - 29 January 2008
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Do you think Mike Huckabee is

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL

Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100

Base: Valid Cases 174 0 174 4 48 120 104 71 22 44 84 23 147 5 23 56 56 40
Very liberal 3 0 3 0 1 2 2 1 0 0 2 1 3 0 0 0 2 0
2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 5% 2% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0%

Somewhat liberal 29 0 29 0 7 22 23 6 1 4 18 6 24 1 3 6 8 11
16% 0% 16% 0% 15% 18% 22% 8% 5% 8% 21% 27% 17% 32% 13% 11% 15% 28%

Moderate 41 0 41 2 12 25 1 3 5 11 19 7 33 1 7 12 1 9
24% 0% 24% 47% 24% 21% 18% 32% 20% 24% 23% 30% 23% 31% 29% 21% 20% 22%

Somewhat conservative 51 0 51 2 42 33 1 11 15 21 3 44 0 7 20 20 6
29% 0% 29% 40% 16% 35% 32% 25% 48% 35% 25% 15% 30% 0% 31% 35% 36% 16%

Very conservative 48 0 48 0 20 28 26 22 6 14 23 5 40 2 1 1 1
28% 0% 28% 0% 42% 24% 25% 32% 27% 32% 27% 20% 27% 37% 28% 33% 23% 33%

Not sure 2 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0
1% 0% 1% 12% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
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Would you say that Mike Huckabee is a safe choice or a risky choice for President?

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 174 0 174 4 48 120 104 71 22 44 84 23 147 5 23 56 56 40
Safe choice 74 0 74 2 1 54 3 36 8 1 39 9 68 0 6 3 22 1
42% 0% 42% 40% 37% 45% 37% 50% 37% 41% 46% 38% 46% 0% 27% 56% 40% 33%
Risky choice 90 0 90 2 27 58 9 30 14 20 43 12 70 3 17 21 29 25
52% 0% 52% 60% 57% 49% 57% 43% 63% 46% 51% 55% 48% 69% 73% 38% 52% 63%
Not sure 10 0 10 0 2 8 6 5 0 6 3 2 9 1 0 3 4 1
6% 0% 6% 0% 5% 7% 5% 7% 0% 13% 3% 8% 6% 31% 0% 5% 8% 4%

28 January - 29 January 2008
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In thinking about Mike Huckabee, would you agree or disagree with the following
statements?
Mike Huckabee understands people like me.

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 172 0 172 4 48 117 102 69 22 44 82 23 144 5 23 55 56 39
Agree 91 0 9 2 1 6 5 3 14 26 4 1 8 3 32 17
53% 0% 53% 40% 40% 59% 52% 55% 63% 58% 50% 46% 56% 31% 37% 60% 58% 43%
Disagree 61 0 61 2 22 34 36 24 7 16 3 6 46 2 13 13
35% 0% 35% 60% 47% 29% 35% 35% 32% 37% 38% 27% 32% 37% 58% 23% 35% 53%
Not sure 20 0 20 0 14 1 7 1 3 10 6 17 1 4 2
12% 0% 12% 0% 13% 12% 13% 10% 5% 6% 12% 28% 12% 32% 5% 17% 7% 4%
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In thinking about Mike Huckabee, would you agree or disagree with the following
statements?
Mike Huckabee would be be a good Commander—-in-Chief.

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 172 0 172 4 48 118 102 70 22 44 83 23 145 5 23 56 56 40
Agree 63 0 6 2 12 4 34 2 8 18 32 5 56 1 6 27 17 13
37% 0% 37% 40% 26% 41% 33% 41% 37% 41% 38% 21% 39% 31% 25% 48% 30% 33%
Disagree 68 0 68 2 23 42 46 23 10 15 33 10 53 3 12 20 23 1
40% 0% 40% 47% 48% 35% 45% 32% 46% 34% 40% 44% 37% 69% 53% 36% 41% 44%
Not sure 41 0 4 12 2 22 1 4 1 1 8 36 0 5 9 1
24% 0% 24% 12% 26% 24% 22% 27% 17% 25% 22% 35% 25% 0% 22% 16% 29% 22%
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In thinking about Mike Huckabee, would you agree or disagree with the following
statements?
Mike Huckabee can bring together people he unifies people with different views.

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 174 0 174 4 48 119 104 70 22 44 84 23 146 5 23 56 56 40
Agree 65 0 65 0 14 5 3 26 6 1 37 7 6 2 1 12
38% 0% 38% 0% 30% 42% 38% 37% 25% 36% 44% 31% 42% 31% 11% 47% 32% 30%
Disagree 72 0 72 2 24 43 44 27 16 20 2 8 53 2 17 2 24 20
41% 0% 41% 47% 51% 36% 43% 39% 70% 44% 34% 34% 36% 37% 74% 38% 43% 51%
Not sure 37 0 37 2 26 2 17 1 9 19 8 32 3 14
21% 0% 21% 53% 18% 22% 19% 24% 5% 20% 22% 35% 22% 32% 15% 15% 24% 19%

28 January - 29 January 2008



In thinking about Mike
statements?
Mike Huckabee is tough

Base: Valid Cases

Agree

Disagree

Not sure

Economist/YouGov/Polimetrix

Huckabee, would you agree or disagree with the following

enough for the job of president.

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL

Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99

172 0 172 4 48 118 102 70 22 44 82 23 145 5 23 56 54

85 0 85 2 22 5 52 32 1 24 3 9 75 3 2
49% 0% 49% 39% 46% 50% 51% 46% 70% 55% 44% 38% 52% 31% 37% 56% 51%
51 0 5 2 16 32 3 20 14 26 5 3 2 10 15 16
29% 0% 29% 47% 35% 27% 30% 28% 25% 31% 32% 23% 27% 37% 46% 27% 29%
37 0 37 27 1 1 1 6 20 9 3 4 1 1
21% 0% 21% 13% 19% 23% 19% 25% 5% 14% 25% 39% 22% 32% 18% 17% 20%

28 January - 29 January 2008
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In thinking about Mike Huckabee, would you agree or disagree with the following
statements?
Mike Huckabee has the qualifications to be a good President.

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 173 0 173 4 48 119 104 70 22 44 83 23 146 5 23 56 56 40
Agree 78 0 7 2 17 5 45 3 13 2 3 6 6 10 34 2 15
45% 0% 45% 46% 35% 49% 43% 47% 59% 51% 44% 25% 45% 31% 44% 61% 41% 36%
Disagree 59 0 59 2 22 33 3 2 14 30 5 47 2 10 16 16 20
34% 0% 34% 54% 46% 28% 37% 30% 41% 32% 36% 23% 32% 37% 46% 29% 29% 51%
Not sure 37 0 37 0 2 2 1 0 8 17 12 3 2 17 5
21% 0% 21% 0% 19% 23% 20% 23% 0% 18% 21% 52% 23% 32% 10% 10% 30% 13%
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Does Mike Huckabee say what he believes or what he thinks people want to hear?

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL

Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100

Base: Valid Cases 171 0 171 4 47 118 101 70 22 44 81 23 144 5 23 56 55 38

Says what he believes 111 0 111 4 30 74 64 47 19 30 51 10 94 3 14 4 32 2
65% 0% 65% 88% 65% 63% 63% 68% 86% 67% 63% 46% 65% 68% 61% 77% 58% 61%

Says what people want to 47 0 47 37 33 14 3 14 2 9 39 1 9 20 12
hear 27% 0% 27% 12% 20% 31% 32% 21% 14% 30% 26% 39% 27% 32% 30% 17% 36% 31%
Not sure 14 0 14 0 7 7 5 8 0 1 9 3 11 0 2 4 4 3
8% 0% 8% 0% 15% 6% 5% 12% 0% 2% 11% 15% 8% 0% 9% 6% 6% 8%
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Do you think Mitt Romney is

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL

Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 189 0 189 4 50 133 125 64 24 45 89 32 16l 3 25 56 62 47
Very liberal 4 0 4 0 0 4 4 0 0 1 3 0 4 0 0 3 1 1
2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 3% 3% 0% 0% 3% 3% 0% 3% 0% 0% 6% 1% 1%
Somewhat liberal 21 0 21 0 6 14 16 5 3 3 11 4 20 0 1 7 5 4
11% 0% 11% 0% 12% 10% 13% 8% 14% 7% 12% 14% 12% 0% 5% 12% 8% 8%

Moderate 43 0 43 2 1 3 24 9 8 12 1 4 35 0 8 9 18 12
23% 0% 23% 47% 22% 22% 19% 30% 35% 27% 21% 11% 22% 0% 30% 16% 29% 26%

Somewhat conservative 86 0 86 0 20 66 63 23 6 23 41 17 74 1 11 26 23 26
46% 0% 46% 0% 40% 50% 50% 37% 27% 50% 46% 52% 46% 46% 43% 46% 38% 55%
Very conservative 26 0 26 2 15 16 1 4 14 3 21 2 4
14% 0% 14% 40% 20% 11% 13% 16% 24% 8% 16% 9% 13% 54% 13% 16% 21% 8%
Not sure 8 0 8 3 5 2 6 0 2 2 4 6 0 2 2 2 1
4% 0% 4% 12% 6% 4% 2% 9% 0% 4% 2% 14% 4% 0% 9% 4% 4% 1%
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Would you say that Mitt Romney is a safe choice or a risky choice for President?

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 189 0 189 4 50 133 125 63 24 45 88 32 160 3 25 56 62 47
Safe choice 109 0 109 4 24 81 77 32 11 22 53 23 92 1 16 28 33 35
58% 0% 58% 100% 49% 61% 61% 51% 47% 49% 60% 71% 57% 46% 62% 49% 53% 74%
Risky choice 56 0 56 0 20 34 35 21 13 16 23 4 47 2 20 20
29% 0% 29% 0% 40% 25% 28% 32% 53% 36% 26% 13% 29% 54% 29% 36% 32% 19%
Not sure 24 0 24 0 6 1 14 1 0 7 12 5 22 0 2 9 9 3
13% 0% 13% 0% 11% 14% 11% 17% 0% 15% 14% 16% 14% 0% 9% 16% 15% 7%

28 January - 29 January 2008
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In thinking about Mitt Romney, would you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Mitt Romney understands people like me.

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 188 0 188 4 50 132 125 63 24 45 88 32 160 3 25 55 62 47
Agree 86 0 86 3 14 6 56 30 12 14 42 1 67 1 17 22 27 27
46% 0% 46% 73% 28% 52% 45% 47% 51% 32% 47% 57% 42% 46% 68% 40% 44% 56%
Disagree 62 0 62 24 36 43 19 12 21 24 6 55 2 6 20 22 12
33% 0% 33% 27% 48% 27% 34% 31% 49% 46% 27% 19% 35% 54% 22% 35% 36% 26%
Not sure 40 0 40 0 12 2 26 14 0 10 22 8 37 0 3 14 12 8
21% 0% 21% 0% 24% 21% 21% 22% 0% 22% 25% 24% 23% 0% 10% 25% 20% 18%

28 January - 29 January 2008
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In thinking about Mitt Romney, would you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Mitt Romney would be be a good Commander-in-Chief.

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 189 0 189 4 50 133 125 63 24 45 88 32 160 3 25 56 61 47
Agree 98 0 98 4 19 76 68 30 8 23 47 21 80 1 16 21 31 32
52% 0% 52% 88% 39% 57% 54% 48% 33% 50% 53% 65% 50% 46% 65% 37% 51% 68%
Disagree 52 0 52 0 21 29 36 15 11 14 22 5 45 2 5 20 16 10
27% 0% 27% 0% 42% 22% 29% 24% 46% 32% 25% 15% 28% 54% 20% 36% 26% 21%
Not sure 39 0 39 1 10 29 21 18 5 8 19 6 35 0 4 15 14 5
20% 0% 20% 12% 19% 21% 17% 28% 21% 18% 22% 20% 22% 0% 16% 27% 23% 11%

28 January - 29 January 2008
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In thinking about Mitt Romney, would you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Mitt Romney can bring together people he unifies people with different views.

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 189 0 189 4 50 133 125 64 24 45 89 32 161 3 25 56 62 47
Agree 93 0 93 3 21 70 68 26 9 19 46 19 81 1 11 27 29 26
49% 0% 49% 74% 41% 52% 54% 40% 39% 41% 52% 60% 50% 46% 44% 49% 47% 55%
Disagree 46 0 46 1 18 25 33 13 8 12 22 3 39 2 5 14 15 11
24% 0% 24% 12% 37% 19% 26% 20% 36% 28% 25% 10% 24% 54% 20% 25% 25% 22%
Not sure 50 0 50 1 1 3 25 25 6 14 20 10 4 0 9 15 1 1
26% 0% 26% 13% 22% 29% 20% 40% 26% 31% 23% 30% 26% 0% 35% 26% 28% 23%

28 January - 29 January 2008
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In thinking about Mitt Romney, would you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Mitt Romney is tough enough for the job of president.

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 189 0 189 4 50 133 125 64 24 45 89 32 161 3 25 56 62 47
Agree 122 0 122 4 24 92 81 41 18 29 50 25 103 1 17 34 40 31
64% 0% 64% 100% 47% 69% 64% 65% 75% 65% 56% 79% 64% 46% 68% 61% 64% 65%
Disagree 36 0 36 0 17 20 25 11 5 9 20 2 28 2 15 11 8
19% 0% 19% 0% 33% 15% 20% 17% 20% 20% 23% 7% 18% 54% 25% 26% 18% 16%
Not sure 31 0 31 0 10 2 1 12 1 7 1 5 2 0 2 8 1 9
16% 0% 16% 0% 20% 16% 15% 18% 5% 15% 21% 14% 18% 0% T% 13% 17% 19%

28 January - 29 January 2008
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In thinking about Mitt Romney, would you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Mitt Romney has the qualifications to be a good President.

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 189 0 189 4 50 133 125 64 24 45 89 32 161 3 25 56 62 47
Agree 108 0 108 2 21 85 72 36 12 24 48 24 88 1 19 30 36 29
57% 0% 57% 47% 41% 64% 58% 56% 50% 54% 54% 75% 55% 46% 75% 52% 58% 62%
Disagree 44 0 44 0 16 26 33 11 9 13 20 2 37 2 5 17 14 9
23% 0% 23% 0% 32% 19% 26% 17% 39% 28% 22% 7% 23% 54% 20% 30% 23% 19%
Not sure 38 0 38 2 14 22 20 18 3 8 21 6 36 0 1 10 12 9
20% 0% 20% 53% 27% 16% 16% 28% 12% 18% 24% 18% 23% 0% 5% 18% 20% 18%

28 January - 29 January 2008
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Does Mitt Romney say what he believes or what he thinks people want to hear?

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 185 0 185 4 50 130 123 62 24 44 87 31 157 3 25 55 59 47
Says what he believes 75 0 75 0 1 62 53 22 6 19 35 15 63 1 10 17 22 23
40% 0% 40% 0% 25% 48% 43% 35% 23% 44% 40% 48% 40% 46% 41% 31% 37% 50%
Says what people want to 82 0 82 3 28 49 55 27 16 16 37 12 66 2 14 31 24 1
hear 44% 0% 44% 85% 56% 38% 44% 44% 69% 38% 42% 39% 42% 54% 54% 55% 41% 39%
Not sure 29 0 2 1 10 1 1 1 2 8 1 4 2 0 1 8 13 5
16% 0% 16% 15% 19% 15% 13% 21% 7% 18% 18% 12% 18% 0% 5% 14% 22% 12%

28 January - 29 January 2008
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Do you think Rudy Giuliani is

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL

Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100

Base: Valid Cases 195 0 195 6 59 126 119 76 21 54 93 26 164 6 24 59 66 44
Very liberal 25 0 25 1 4 19 15 9 1 9 12 2 19 3 3 12 7 4
13% 0% 13% 21% 7% 15% 13% 12% 7% 17% 13% 6% 12% 46% 11% 20% 10% 10%

Somewhat liberal 53 0 53 1 12 38 29 24 7 15 26 5 49 0 4 11 2 13
27% 0% 27% 21% 21% 30% 24% 32% 34% 27% 28% 20% 30% 0% 16% 18% 32% 30%

Moderate 64 0 64 4 25 35 41 23 8 1 2 1 55 0 9 20 18 1
33% 0% 33% 58% 43% 28% 35% 30% 38% 30% 31% 40% 33% 0% 37% 33% 27% 35%
Somewhat conservative 41 0 41 0 11 31 27 14 4 11 19 8 31 3 15 13 10
21% 0% 21% 0% 18% 24% 23% 19% 17% 20% 20% 30% 19% 54% 28% 25% 20% 23%

Very conservative 3 0 3 0 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 0 3 0 0 1 2 0
2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 3% 0%

Not sure 9 0 9 0 6 2 5 4 0 2 5 1 6 0 2 1 5 1
4% 0% 4% 0% 9% 1% 4% 5% 0% 5% 5% 4% 4% 0% 9% 2% 8% 2%

28 January - 29 January 2008
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Would you say that Rudy Giuliani is a safe choice or a risky choice for President?

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL

Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100

Base: Valid Cases 195 0 195 6 59 126 119 76 21 54 93 26 164 6 24 59 66 44
Safe choice 95 0 95 4 2 6 5 35 7 25 47 1 7 4 1 3 2 22
49% 0% 49% 65% 49% 48% 50% 47% 35% 45% 50% 60% 47% 71% 52% 56% 44% 49%

Risky choice 83 0 83 2 23 56 51 32 14 25 3 6 70 2 12 23 33 16
43% 0% 43% 35% 38% 45% 43% 43% 65% 45% 41% 25% 42% 29% 48% 38% 50% 37%
Not sure 17 0 17 0 7 10 9 8 0 5 8 4 17 0 0 3 4 6
9% 0% 9% 0% 12% 8% 7% 11% 0% 9% 9% 15% 10% 0% 0% 6% 6% 14%

28 January - 29 January 2008



In thinking about Rudy Giuliani,
statements?

Rudy Giuliani understands people like me.

TOTAL

Base: Valid Cases 194
Agree 93
48%

Disagree 70
36%

Not sure 31
16%

Primary
Dem Rep

0 194

0 93

0% 48%

0 70

0% 36%

0 31

0% 16%

Economist/YouGov/Polimetrix

Ideology
Lib Mod Cons
6 59 125
4 27 6
73% 46% 48%

2 21 45
27% 36% 36%
0 11 2
0% 18% 16%

would you agree or disagree with the following

Tables

Gender Age Group
Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64
118 76 21 54 93
54 39 11 2 4
46% 52% 50% 43% 49%
46 24 1 21 30
39% 31% 50% 40% 33%
1 13 0 9 17
15% 17% 0% 17% 18%

28 January - 29 January 2008

Income

33 24 24
55% 36% 54%
18 30 15
31% 46% 33%
12
14% 18% 13%
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In thinking about Rudy Giuliani, would you agree or disagree with the following
statements?
Rudy Giuliani would be be a good Commander-in-Chief.

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 195 0 195 6 59 126 119 76 21 54 93 26 164 6 24 59 66 44
Agree 115 0 115 35 75 6 4 11 3 55 1 9 4 1 35 3 3
59% 0% 59% 65% 59% 59% 58% 61% 53% 56% 59% 75% 56% 71% 76% 60% 54% 69%
Disagree 52 0 52 1 16 34 35 17 8 17 24 3 45 2 6 16 21 9
27% 0% 27% 9% 27% 27% 29% 23% 38% 32% 26% 12% 27% 29% 24% 27% 32% 21%
Not sure 27 0 27 2 17 15 12 2 7 15 4 27 0 0 5
14% 0% 14% 26% 14% 13% 12% 16% 10% 12% 16% 14% 16% 0% 0% 14% 14% 11%

28 January - 29 January 2008
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In thinking about Rudy Giuliani, would you agree or disagree with the following

statements?
Rudy Giuliani can bring together people he unifies people with different views.

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 194 0 194 6 59 125 118 76 21 54 92 26 164 6 24 59 66 44
Agree 95 0 95 2 5 5 4 1 25 46 1 8 4 1 3 2 2
49% 0% 49% 73% 50% 47% 44% 57% 49% 46% 50% 50% 49% 71% 43% 55% 42% 47%
Disagree 62 0 62 1 2 3 44 1 1 1 26 6 50 2 1 14 24 16
32% 0% 32% 9% 35% 31% 37% 24% 51% 35% 29% 22% 30% 29% 43% 24% 37% 35%
Not sure 37 0 37 1 27 2 15 0 1 1 7 34 0 1 1
19% 0% 19% 18% 15% 22% 19% 19% 0% 19% 21% 28% 21% 0% 14% 21% 20% 18%

28 January - 29 January 2008



In thinking about Rudy
statements?
Rudy Giuliani is tough

Base: Valid Cases

Agree

Disagree

Not sure

Economist/YouGov/Polimetrix

Giuliani, would you agree or disagree with the following

enough for the job of president.

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL

Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99
194 0 194 6 59 125 118 76 21 54 92 26 163 6 24 59 65
147 0 147 5 43 96 91 56 18 44 66 19 123 4 20 49 45
76% 0% 76% 83% 72% T7% T7% 73% 84% 81% 72% 73% 75% 71% 82% 83% 69%
30 0 30 1 18 11 7 17 3 24 2 5 7 12
15% 0% 15% 17% 18% 14% 16% 14% 16% 13% 18% 12% 15% 29% 18% 12% 18%

17 0 17 0 6 11 7 10 0 4 9 4 17 0 0 3
9% 0% 9% 0% 9% 9% 6% 13% 0% 7% 10% 15% 10% 0% 0% 5% 14%

28 January - 29 January 2008

Page 61



Economist/YouGov/Polimetrix Page 62

In thinking about Rudy Giuliani, would you agree or disagree with the following

statements?
Rudy Giuliani has the qualifications to be a good President.

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 193 0 193 6 59 124 117 76 21 54 92 26 163 6 24 58 66 44
Agree 103 0 103 4 32 65 64 4 12 30 47 14 87 4 12 34 30 27
53% 0% 53% 65% 54% 53% 54% 52% 58% 56% 51% 53% 53% 71% 51% 59% 45% 61%
Disagree 49 0 49 1 16 3 32 17 5 15 24 4 4 2 6 9 2 12
25% 0% 25% 17% 26% 25% 27% 22% 25% 29% 26% 16% 25% 29% 26% 16% 32% 27%
Not sure 41 0 4 1 28 22 1 4 8 21 8 35 0 15 15 5
21% 0% 21% 18% 19% 23% 18% 25% 18% 16% 23% 31% 22% 0% 23% 25% 23% 12%

28 January - 29 January 2008



Economist/YouGov/Polimetrix Page 63

Does Rudy Giuliani say what he believes or what he thinks people want to hear?

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 194 0 194 6 59 125 119 75 21 54 92 26 163 6 24 58 66 44
Says what he believes 106 0 106 6 3 7 64 42 8 29 54 15 87 4 15 3 3 24
55% 0% 55% 91% 50% 56% 54% 56% 36% 53% 59% 59% 53% 71% 60% 54% 54% 54%
Says what people want to 68 0 68 1 1 46 47 2 11 22 26 5 2 21 25 17
hear 35% 0% 35% 9% 32% 37% 40% 28% 52% 41% 29% 33% 36% 29% 31% 36% 38% 38%
Not sure 19 0 19 0 11 9 8 12 3 3 12 2 17 0 2 6 6 3
10% 0% 10% 0% 18% 7% 6% 15% 12% 5% 13% 8% 10% 0% 9% 10% 8% 8%

28 January - 29 January 2008
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Who do you think is most likely to be the Democratic nominee for President?

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL

Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100

Base: Valid Cases 986 331 247 177 435 293 480 506 182 275 404 123 751 111 123 397 292 173
Hillary Clinton 466 172 98 80 225 117 215 252 86 126 189 66 366 38 61 187 138 80
47% 52% 40% 45% 52% 40% 45% 50% 47% 46% 47% 54% 49% 34% 50% 47% 47% 47%
Barack Obama 463 143 137 84 190 162 242 222 80 134 196 52 338 65 59 184 142 84
47% 43% 55% 48% 44% 55% 50% 44% 44% 49% 49% 42% 45% 59% 48% 46% 49% 49%
John Edwards 49 14 13 9 19 11 20 29 13 15 17 4 39 7 3 22 9 8
5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 7% 5% 4% 3% 5% 6% 2% 6% 3% 5%
Mike Gravel 8 1 1 4 1 2 4 4 3 1 3 1 8 0 0 4 3 1
1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%

28 January - 29 January 2008
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Who do you think is most likely to be the Repubican nominee for President?

Base: Valid Cases

Rudy Giuliani

John McCain

Mitt Romney

Mike Huckabee

Ron Paul

TOTAL

978

576
59%

252
26%

Primary
Dem Rep
326 249
16 17
5% 7%
212 128
65% 51%
76 82
23% 33%
20 16
6% 6%
3 6
1% 2%

Ideology
Lib Mod Cons
177 430 290
9 20 23
5% 5% 8%
124 2717 135
70% 64% 47%
28 101 110
16% 24% 38%
11 25 17
6% 6% 6%
5 6 4
3% 1% 2%

Gender
Male Fem
478 500
25 40
5% 8%
284 292
59% 58%
140 112
29% 22%
18 46
4% 9%
10 10
2% 2%

Tables

Age Group

17 31 14
9% 11% 4%

94 167 243
52% 61% 61%

48 54 111
27% 20% 28%
13 14 29
7% 5% 7%
9 8 3
5% 3% 1%

28 January - 29 January 2008

447
60%

196
26%

Income
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Which Democratic candidate do you think has the best chance of defeating the Republican
candidate in November?

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL

Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 330 330 0 103 181 31 148 182 53 91 148 38 231 57 42 129 105 57
Hillary Clinton 146 146 0 4 84 1 57 90 23 35 66 23 104 14 2 57 50 22
44% 44% 0% 40% 47% 36% 38% 49% 43% 38% 45% 60% 45% 24% 69% 44% 48% 39%
Barack Obama 144 144 0 49 74 17 70 74 25 4 60 10 93 42 9 53 46 25
44% 44% 0% 47% 41% 55% 47% 41% 47% 53% 40% 26% 40% 74% 21% 42% 44% 44%
John Edwards 39 39 0 12 22 3 22 17 8 2 5 33 1 4 17 9 10
12% 12% 0% 12% 12% 9% 15% 9% 10% 9% 14% 14% 14% 2% 11% 13% 9% 17%
Mike Gravel 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%

28 January - 29 January 2008
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Which Republican candidate do you think has the best chance of defeating the Democratic
candidate in November?

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL

Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 248 0 248 8 74 159 152 95 32 67 113 36 211 7 30 82 83 56
Rudy Giuliani 27 0 27 1 8 16 14 13 5 10 10 3 23 3 1 12 8 4
11% 0% 11% 16% 11% 10% 9% 14% 14% 15% 8% 8% 11% 37% 4% 14% 10% 7%
John McCain 118 0 118 3 49 65 64 54 12 33 62 12 97 2 20 42 37 8
48% 0% 48% 40% 66% 41% 42% 56% 37% 49% 54% 34% 46% 23% 67% 51% 44% 50%

Mitt Romney 71 0 71 2 9 60 57 15 6 11 35 18 62 1 7 17 26
29% 0% 29% 21% 12% 38% 37% 15% 20% 17% 31% 51% 30% 20% 25% 21% 31% 34%
Mike Huckabee 22 0 22 0 6 16 9 13 3 7 3 20 1 0 11 2
9% 0% 9% 0% 8% 10% 6% 13% 10% 14% 6% 7% 10% 20% 0% 13% 10% 4%
Ron Paul 10 0 10 2 2 3 9 1 6 4 0 0 9 0 1 1 4 3
4% 0% 4% 22% 3% 2% 6% 1% 19% 5% 0% 0% 4% 0% 4% 1% 5% 5%

28 January - 29 January 2008
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Do you think the value of your home will increase or decrease in the next 12 months?

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 996 331 250 176 441 294 480 516 180 280 411 125 759 111 126 406 295 172
Increase 145 36 50 17 41 76 86 59 36 36 58 16 119 12 14 51 42 32
15% 11% 20% 10% 9% 26% 18% 11% 20% 13% 14% 12% 16% 11% 11% 13% 14% 18%
Stay about the same 368 114 136 49 179 119 186 181 58 93 163 54 301 38 29 128 120 74
37% 34% 54% 28% 41% 41% 39% 35% 32% 33% 40% 43% 40% 35% 23% 32% 41% 43%
Decrease 342 135 48 89 168 65 167 175 54 94 145 49 252 32 58 138 105 63
34% 41% 19% 51% 38% 22% 35% 34% 30% 34% 35% 40% 33% 29% 46% 34% 36% 37%
Not sure 140 46 16 20 53 34 40 100 32 57 45 6 87 29 25 89 28 3
14% 14% 6% 11% 12% 12% 8% 19% 18% 20% 11% 5% 11% 26% 20% 22% 10% 2%

28 January - 29 January 2008
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Do you think your family's income will increase or decrease in the next 12 months?

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL

Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100

Base: Valid Cases 998 332 250 177 441 294 482 517 182 281 410 125 761 111 126 407 295 173
Increase 266 81 85 33 116 99 140 126 58 94 94 20 201 37 27 94 89 57
27% 24% 34% 18% 26% 34% 29% 24% 32% 33% 23% 16% 26% 33% 22% 23% 30% 33%
Stay about the same 499 166 128 107 213 145 246 253 86 109 223 81 399 38 61 204 155 78
50% 50% 51% 60% 48% 49% 51% 49% 47% 39% 54% 65% 52% 34% 49% 50% 52% 45%
Decrease 173 68 29 30 94 32 78 95 30 49 71 23 123 19 31 80 40 29
17% 20% 12% 17% 21% 11% 16% 18% 16% 17% 17% 18% 16% 17% 25% 20% 14% 17%
Not sure 61 18 8 7 17 18 18 43 8 30 23 1 38 16 6 29 11 8
6% 5% 3% 4% 4% 6% 4% 8% 5% 11% 5% 0% 5% 15% 5% 7% 4% 5%

28 January - 29 January 2008
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How worried are you that you or someone else in your household might be out of work and

looking for a job for any reason?

Base: Valid Cases

Very worried

Somewhat worried

Not very worried at all

Not sure

TOTAL

167
17%

330
33%

445
45%

Primary
Dem Rep
332 24
69 2
21% 11
123 6
37% 24
121 15
37% 62
19
6% 3

Ideology
Mod Cons

7 441 293
1 81 35
% 18% 12%
0 166 62
% 38% 21%
7 179 177
% 41% 60%
9 15 19
% 3% 7%

Gender
Male Fem
481 517
66 102
14% 20%
155 176
32% 34%
237 208
49% 40%
23 32
5% 6%

28 January - 29 January 2008

Tables
Age Group
18-29 30-44 45-64
182 281 410
21 56 79
12% 20% 19%
69 91 147
38% 33% 36%
84 110 167
46% 39% 41%
7 24 17
4% 8% 4%

111
15%

250
33%

359
47%

Income

23

o

128
32%

156
38%

Page 70
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Do you think the nation's economy is in a recession?

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 995 332 249 177 439 293 480 515 182 281 406 125 758 111 126 407 292 171
Yes 582 251 89 140 285 117 258 324 108 159 237 78 423 78 81 240 170 98
58% 76% 36% 79% 65% 40% 54% 63% 59% 57% 58% 62% 56% 71% 64% 59% 58% 57%
No 189 26 109 10 54 122 136 52 26 46 88 28 158 9 21 64 59 43
19% 8% 44% 5% 12% 42% 28% 10% 15% 16% 22% 22% 21% 8% 17% 16% 20% 25%
Not sure 224 55 51 27 99 55 86 138 48 76 81 19 177 23 24 102 63 31
23% 17% 20% 15% 23% 19% 18% 27% 26% 27% 20% 16% 23% 21% 19% 25% 22% 18%

28 January - 29 January 2008
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How much do you think the following people or groups are responsible for the country's

current economic problems?

Banks and financial institutions

Base: Valid Cases

Very responsible

Somewhat responsible

Not responsible

Not sure

TOTAL

466
47%

364
37%

Primary

Dem Rep
323 249
161l 136
50% 55%
119 89
37% 36%
16 16
5% 6%
26 8
8% 3%

Ideology
Lib Mod Cons

173 434 291
84 230 135
49% 53% 47%
70 151 114
40% 35% 39%
4 29 19
2% 7% 6%
15 25 23
9% 6% 8%

Gender
Male Fem
474 508
263 203
56% 40%
167 196
35% 39%
21 37
4% 7%
22 71
5% 14%

28 January - 29 January 2008

Tables
Age Group

18-29 30-44 45-64
181 278 402
58 110 225
32% 39% 56%
76 113 141
42% 41% 35%
18 21 14
10% 8% 4%
29 35 23
16% 12% 6%

Income

164
41%

152
38%

137
48%

111
39%
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How much do you think the following people or groups are responsible for the country's

current economic problems?
President Bush

Base: Valid Cases

Very responsible

Somewhat responsible

Not responsible

Not sure

TOTAL

493
50%

268
27%

163
17%

Primary Ideology

248 40 142 258 52
75% 17% 80% 59% 18%
53 99 25 115 107
16% 40% 14% 26% 37%
15 98 2 50 107
4% 40% 1% 11% 37%
15 8 9 14 21
5% 3% 5% 3% 7%

Gender
Male Fem
471 514
218 275
46% 54%
133 135
28% 26%
107 57
23% 11%
14 47
3% 9%

28 January - 29 January 2008

Tables
Age Group

18-29 30-44 45-64
182 280 402
83 128 213
46% 46% 53%
51 79 104
28% 28% 26%
26 51 68
14% 18% 17%
22 22 17
12% 8% 4%

Income

209
52%

104
26%

140
48%
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How much do you think the following people or groups are responsible for the country's
current economic problems?
Democrats in Congress

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 966 318 247 170 424 288 469 498 182 278 393 113 742 99 123 392 284 168
Very responsible 280 34 128 19 97 139 160 119 39 68 130 42 224 16 39 111 76 53
29% 11% 52% 11% 23% 48% 34% 24% 22% 24% 33% 38% 30% 17% 32% 28% 27% 32%
Somewhat responsible 376 136 81 74 185 96 182 194 74 104 153 46 295 35 46 147 123 68
39% 43% 33% 44% 44% 33% 39% 39% 41% 37% 39% 41% 40% 36% 37% 37% 43% 40%
Not responsible 196 114 27 56 107 28 99 97 36 64 76 20 153 21 22 73 55 43
20% 36% 11% 33% 25% 10% 21% 19% 20% 23% 19% 17% 21% 21% 18% 19% 19% 26%
Not sure 115 34 11 21 34 25 27 87 33 43 34 5 71 27 16 61 30 4
12% 11% 4% 12% 8% 9% 6% 18% 18% 15% 9% 4% 10% 27% 13% 16% 11% 2%

28 January - 29 January 2008
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How much do you think the following people or groups are responsible for the country's
current economic problems?
The Federal Reserve Board

Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 959 320 242 165 424 285 466 493 179 2717 386 116 735 103 119 388 282 166
Very responsible 239 68 57 48 105 61 119 120 38 69 99 34 177 21 41 98 67 45
25% 21% 24% 29% 25% 21% 25% 24% 21% 25% 26% 29% 24% 21% 34% 25% 24% 27%
Somewhat responsible 456 170 123 78 221 139 232 225 81 129 187 60 348 56 52 177 145 86
48% 53% 51% 47% 52% 49% 50% 46% 45% 46% 49% 52% 47% 54% 43% 46% 51% 52%
Not responsible 123 36 48 18 52 45 77 46 21 27 58 17 108 5 10 39 41 24
13% 11% 20% 11% 12% 16% 17% 9% 12% 10% 15% 15% 15% 5% 8% 10% 15% 14%
Not sure 141 46 14 22 45 40 38 102 40 53 42 5 102 21 17 74 30 12
15% 14% 6% 13% 11% 14% 8% 21% 22% 19% 11% 5% 14% 20% 14% 19% 10% 7%

28 January - 29 January 2008
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How much do you think the following people or groups are responsible for the country's
current economic problems?

China
Tables
Primary Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 953 319 243 172 416 283 460 494 178 273 389 114 731 101 120 384 281 168
Very responsible 196 63 74 32 72 83 106 90 24 44 94 34 159 13 24 84 51 35
21% 20% 30% 19% 17% 29% 23% 18% 14% 16% 24% 30% 22% 13% 20% 22% 18% 21%
Somewhat responsible 329 110 93 62 151 98 170 159 55 90 140 43 273 22 33 117 114 54
34% 34% 38% 36% 36% 34% 37% 32% 31% 33% 36% 38% 37% 22% 27% 30% 41% 32%
Not responsible 246 85 55 41 127 58 134 112 47 77 97 25 180 31 35 87 70 65
26% 27% 22% 24% 30% 21% 29% 23% 27% 28% 25% 22% 25% 31% 29% 23% 25% 39%
Not sure 182 61 21 37 66 45 50 132 51 62 58 11 119 35 28 96 45 14
19% 19% 9% 22% 16% 16% 11% 27% 29% 23% 15% 9% 16% 35% 24% 25% 16% 8%

28 January - 29 January 2008





